GEORGIA STATE BOARD OF PRIVATE DETECTIVE & SECURITY AGENCIES

Fee Schedule*
*Application Fees are Non-refundable.

Initial Licensure Fees - COMPANY APPLICATION | LICENSE | TOTAL
e Detective Company (only) $100.00 $300.00 | $400.00
e Security Company (only) $100.00 $500.00 | $600.00
e Detective & Security Company (dual license) $100.00 $700.00 | $800.00
Initial Registration Fees — EMPLOYEE
Initial Registration - Detective — Unarmed Employee $45.00
Initial Registration - Detective — Armed Employee $70.00
Initial Registration - Security Guard - Armed Employee $70.00

(unarmed security guards are not required to register with the State)

Renewal & Reinstatement Fees - COMPANY

On-time Renewal Fee - Detective Company (only) $300.00
On-time Renewal Fee - Security Company (only) $500.00
On-time Renewal Fee - Detective and Security Company (dual license) $700.00
Late Renewal Fee — Detective Company (only) $400.00
Late Renewal Fee — Security Company (only) $600.00
Late Renewal Fee — Detective and Security Company (dual license) $800.00
Reinstatement Fee — Detective Company (only) $550.00
Reinstatement Fee — Security Company (only) $750.00
Reinstatement Fee — Detective and Security Company (dual license) $1050.00

Renewal & Reinstatement Fees - EMPLOYEE
On-time Renewal Fee — All Employee Registrations $65.00
Late Renewal Fee — All Employee Registration Types $80.00
Reinstatement Fee — same as initial registration fee -

TRAINING INSTRUCTORS

Initial Registration Fee - Certification of Training Instructor $100.00
On-time Renewal Fee - Certification of Training Instructor $100.00
Late Renewal Fee - Certification of Training Instructor $150.00
Reinstatement Fee - Certification of Training Instructor $100.00
Lost or Destroyed License Replacement Fee $25.00
Additional Weapon / Change of Weapon Type Application Fee $25.00
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